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Calendar

The Sunday Holy Eucharist is celebrated at 8am and 10am (except where noted). Please note: the summer sabbatical for the 
5pm service and the Senior Choir will start after Sunday June 7, and return the Sunday after Labor Day. The Holy Eucharist is 
also celebrated every Wednesday at 7:30am. All are welcome! Silent Contemplative Prayer is offered Monday through Friday at 
8:30am. As of June 7, parish office hours will be Monday through Thursday 8:30am to 3pm, and Fridays 9am to noon; August 
parish office hours are Monday through Friday 9am to noon. Please note: there will be some changes/additions and the most up-
to-date calendar is found on the website. 

Wednesday, June 3
7:30pm Men’s Book Club

Saturday, June 6
8am Men’s Bible Study

Sunday, June 7
9am Coffee Hour for 8am worshipers
5pm Holy Eucharist (the last one for 

the year)

Sunday, June 14 – Sunday, June 21
Family Promise hosting week at Village 

Church

Sunday, June 14 
10am Holy Baptism & Holy Eucharist

Thursday, June 18
11am Holy Eucharist at North Hill

Sunday, June 21
11:30am Bible Challenge Meeting

Tuesday, June 23
5:15pm Service at Salvation Army 

Miracle Kitchen
7:30pm Vestry Meeting

Saturday, June 27 – Saturday, July 4
Youth Mission Trip to Navajoland 

Friday, July 3
Parish Office Closed

Saturday, July 4
8am Men’s Bible Study

Sunday, July 5
9am Coffee Hour for 8am worshipers

Monday, July 6 – Friday, July 10
B-SAFE week 

Thursday, July 16
11am Holy Eucharist at North Hill

Sunday, July 19
11:30am Bible Challenge Meeting

Tuesday, July 28
5:15pm Service at Salvation Army 

Miracle Kitchen

Saturday, August 1
8am Men’s Bible Study

Sunday, August 2
9am Coffee Hour for 8am worshipers
10am Holy Eucharist at St. Andrew’s 

with The Rev. Dr. Hope Luckie, 
O.S.L. (United Methodist) 
preaching

Monday, August 3
The CALL deadline

Sunday, August 9
10am Holy Eucharist at Christ United 

Methodist Church with  
The Rev. Adrian Robbins-Cole 
(Episcopal) preaching

Sunday, August 16
10am Holy Eucharist at The Wellesley 

Village Church with  
The Rev. Dr. Matt Wooster  
(UCC–Hills) preaching

11:30am Bible Challenge Meeting

Thursday, August 20
11am Holy Eucharist at North Hill

Sunday, August 23
10 Holy Eucharist at The Wellesley 

Hills Church, UCC with  
The Rev. Sarah Butter  
(UCC–Village) preaching

Tuesday, August 25
5:15pm Service at Salvation Army 

Miracle Kitchen

Summer 2015

Parish Register Baptisms: Christopher Josef Jirí Carda,  Jacob Jirí Kryštof Carda, and MacKenzieLeigh Tetreault  
Burials: Raymond Newman Bligh, Richard A. Bradley, William H. Cruickshank, Jr., Graham Griffith,  
Marianne Hopewell, Jeanne E. Nilson, and Margaret L. Parker

We are grateful for the substantial bequest to support the life and work of St. Andrew’s from the estate of  
Charles & Margaret Fager. The vestry has voted that the bequest be added to the St. Andrew’s endowment fund.
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